

WEST BENGAL FORM NO.3953
H.C Criminal Form No.(P) 36

CHARGE WITH TWO HEADS
(No.XXVII(I),SCHEDULE V,Act,V, 1898)
(Section 221,222,223 Code of Criminal Procedure)

I,SHRI SANTANU MISRA,W.B.H.J.S
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,2nd COURT,
-CUM-SPECIAL JUDGE,UNDER POCSO ACT 2012,
DARJEELING

hereby charge You: -

Manik Roy,
Son of Late Dijendra Nath Roy,
Dakhin Palas,Near Natun Bazar,
P.S Pradhan Nagar,
District Darjeeling

Firstly- That about 10 to 12 days prior to 07.04.15 in the noon you took away the minor victim girl Kumkum Roy of 9 years to your residence at Dakhin Palas,Near Natun Bazar,under P.S Pradhan Nagar and forcibly opened her pant and penetrated her by pushing your male organ into her female organ and forcibly tried to commit rape upon her and thereby committed an offence of sexual assault punishable under sections **376(2)(i)/511 I.P.C** and within the cognizance of this Ld. Court.

Secondly- That in furtherance of the above on the same date, place and time you penetrated the minor victim girl after opening her pant and tried to push your male organ into her female organ and thereby committed the offence of aggravative sexual assault punishable under section **6 of the POCSO Act** and within the cognizance of this Ld. Court.

And I,hereby direct that you be tried by this Court of the said charges.

The above charges are read over and explained to the accused person by Learned Public Prosecutor, in which he pleaded "not guilty".

Dated this :03.08. 2015.

(Santanu Misra)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court-Cum-Special Judge
Under POCSO Act Darjeeling

