

Spl (C) 33 / 2015
Reg.No. 37 / 2015

Order No. 41 dt 06-03-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence.
Accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.
Ld. Defence counsel files a petition subsequently not pressed the said.
Petition is disposed of being not pressed.
No witness is present.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 13-05-2024 for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSW No. 07 and 08
Issue summon accordingly

Spl Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling