

Spl (C) 33 of 2015
(Reg No. 37 of 2015)

Order No. 42 dated 13-05-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and Evidence.

Parties takes no steps.

None appears due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association "Not to attend the court due to sudden demise of Ld. Senior Advocate Counsel" as members from the Bar Association will attend the last rites of the Ld. Senior Advocate Counsel.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned having no other alternative.

Fix 03-07-2024 for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSW No. 07 and 08.

Issue summon accordingly.

Spl Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling