

Spl (C) 33 of 2015
Reg No. 37/ 2015

Order No. 45
Dated 24.09.24

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSWs 7 and 8.

Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

Accused is absent without steps.

None appears on behalf of the accused person inspite of repeated calls.

Surety is failed to produce the accused person.

Issue WA against the accused persons at once and start a proceeding against the surety u/s 446 of Cr.PC.

No witnesses are present before this court today.

To **28.11.24** for ER/WA and evidence.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Spl Judge,
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling